
 

 

 

 

 

 

FOLPSEC GOVERNING BODIES 

 

 

 

COMMITTEES 

 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 

Member Participating institution Email 

Stanka Tonkova UNWE tonkova@unwe.bg 

Maciej Urbaniak  UL murb@uni.lodz.pl 

Sona Capkova  UMB Sona.Capkova@umb.sk 

Olga Burmatova  IEIE SB RAS burmatova@ngs.ru 

Gagik Mkrtchyan NSU gagik@ieie.nsc.ru 

Yevhen Savelyev  TNEU savelyev@tneu.edu.ua 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

STEERING COMMITTEE 

Member Participating institution/WP Email 

Rossitza Velinova UNWE r_velinova@unwe.bg 

Aleksandra Jewtuchowicz UL jewtuch@uni.lodz.pl 

Katarina Petrikova  UMB katarina.petrikova@umb.sk 

Viktor Suslov  IEIE SB RAS suslov@ieie.nsc.ru 

Sergey Netesov NSU nauka@nsu.ru  

Ihor Lischinsky  TNEU lischynigor@ukr.net 

Vitalina Kuryliak  TNEU/WP1 leader ternopil2000@yahoo.com 

Mariusz E. Sokołowicz   UL/WP2 leader sokol@uni.lodz.pl 

Olga Burmatova  IEIE/WP3 leader burmatova@ngs.ru 

Stanislav Kološta UMB/WP3 leader stanislav.kolosta@umb.sk  

Gagik Mkrtchyan NSU/WP4 leader gagik@ieie.nsc.ru  

Stanka Tonkova UNWE/WP5 leader tonkova@unwe.bg 

 

PROJECT TEAMS 

UNWE 

Rossitza Velinova (Project, Mobility and Financial Manager), 

email: r_velinova@unwe.acad.bg 

 

UL 

Mariusz E. Sokołowicz (Project and Mobility Manager), email: sokol@uni.lodz.pl 

Marcin Feltynowski ((support for mobility management), email: marcinf@uni.lodz.pl 

GraŜyna Wieteska (support for project management), email: gwieteska@uni.lodz.pl 

Alina Ochrytkow (Financial Manager), email: alina.ochrytkow@uni.lodz.pl 

 

UMB 

Kamila Borsekova (Project and Mobility Manager), email: kamila.borsekova@umb.sk 

Ivana Kýpeťová (Financial Manager), email: ivana.kypetova@umb.sk 

Eva Koppová (Financial Manager), email: eva.koppova@umb.sk 

 



 

 

 

 

 

IEIE SB RAS 

Olga Burmatova (Project Manager), email: burmatova@ngs.ru. 

Tatiana Sumskaya (Mobility Manager), email: tanyushka333@yahoo.com. 

Irina Semykina (Financial Manager), email: semykina.irina@gmail.com. 

 

NSU 

Gagik Mkrtchyan (Project Manager), email: gagik@ieie.nsc.ru 

Natalia Kravchenko (Project and Mobility Manager), email: nkrav@ieie.nsc.ru  

Almira Yusupova (Mobility Manager), email: yusupova@ieie.nsc.ru; yusupova_a@mail.ru 

Svetlana Kuznetsova, (Financial Manager), email: kuzosvet@mail.ru 

Yulia Tsvelodub (support for mobility management), email: yula-ts@mail.ru; 

yula.ts@gmail.com 

 

TNEU 

Yevhen Savelyev (Project and Mobility Manager), email: savelyev@tneu.edu.ua 

Ihor Lischinsky (support for mobility management), email: lischynigor@ukr.net 

Mariia Lyzun (support for financial management), email: mlysun@ukr.net 

 

 


